126 |

B Pé-oceea’iaﬁ of the Board of County COMMISSIORERS..reereriorreemrmens DAY e Term, 19 e 19......

T

?E,eg;‘jlz;-,r' nzeting oard of County Cemmissioners, Jsnuary 3, 1¥35.

Regular meetingz of the Board of County Cowmmissioners, ioctezume County, Tolo-

rado, Tuesday, Januzary 3, 1633,

‘3 O xnglehart, . Chairman
George .+ ienefee . Commisaioner
e e e e i ¥ 3 Farter Commisgaionar




“zhat tzere is at pregsent in the hands of the County Treasurer the sum of

and Silver Dollaw dining lhlms* . T .

And the Board w@@ﬁlﬁg it for the Leat interssty af the County 4o disyose of
said Tax Certificates ¥os. 5882 and 7826, it was ordered by the 3oard that the
Ceounty Preasurer be, and he is herewy zuthorized &nd-directed td 5211 the zume
for tho following price. and upon the following tarms, to-wits

. For Tax Sale Lertificate Ho. 58%2 and for all subseguent taxez rerresenied
thefeby up-to and including the year 1933, the gum of £15.00, ¢lus 31.9C for the
Certificate and all %reajurerts fees;

For Tax dale Certificnte Jo. 7506 and &ll subsequent faxes represented thereby
up to zud inciuding-the year 1832, the zwi of %75.00, %lus 41,00 for the Cexrtifi-
cate, zud treasitrer's Tees. DBotit gales to Ve null s0d void if noi talken uwn within
thirty dayas after date thersof.

“he following wonds of County officials were apvroved and ordered ylaced of
record:

Clzude 3. ¥ilson Covnty Treasurer, amount, #50,000.00
Claude ¥, Filaon Fublic Trustee, " 5,000,002
Jobkn ¢ Dunuing . Adsessor . . g 6,000,00
kyrtle . Jorden So‘auyt,Scheels i 2,000.,00

oy Dr.i i Johnson

It hawving been brought to the atiention of the Board that krs. ¥ins Austin
is in sucnk yh&aicxl canditicon that it is necessafy for her to be zent to the Colo-
rado General fosiital for treatment, it i3 hereby moved by Comaissioner Iorier,
gacond . d by fr. Eépefes thai her apriilcation Tor admigsi%nltg the Hozpltal bs arp-
praved, and that she be allowed J12.80 expense money for the trip to Denver. Corrld,

It i3 hefeby oriered "that gax Sale Créers covering Tax 3ale Certificates Tos.

;
855 and £241, mads and m“nroved by thie Boord at itas meeting on Lacember otéﬁagé
‘extended for thirty days, and be cerrected to read to include taXxes of 15332,

It was gAdered thit the Clerk be instructed to draw warrant on the sdvertizing
ﬁuid for the balance of ammeunt due the 3an Juan Live stock Assoclation, namely in
the amount of 331.8&2, as soon as there is sufficient zicmey in that fund.

It w=z ordered that the Clerk send « comy of resolution regurding improvement
work on extensionm of mail route Ho. 3, ilaricos, yassed at the luzt meeting of the
Board, te MHr. Jim Brown, ;éstmag%er at “ancos.

It was moved by kr. Yorter that the folléwing resolution bve adopted:

B: I7 RZ30LVED, That ne order for the sale of any tax swle certificates for
less that fhe full amount of the taxes zssessed and‘lovied against any proverty, to-

-
zether with interest and penalties shall wereaftsr be wade, unlass it shall be clear~
1y shown that the vilue of the ﬁraperty involved is 1355 thau said fotal tax. Jecw
onded bh Ceimissicner kenefee aud carried.

The Slerk was iratructed to send tetters of endorsement 4o Senabors slva B.

“idamz and Fward P. Costigan, endorsing the candidacy of iZir. Tony W. Lionell for the

offieg of Collector of Custdms.,

iiotion by ¥r. Forter, Secomdisd by r. enéfee, that it having been ascertained
V A P
2o, s

Forest fees remitted to the County by the State Forest dervice, it is hereby ordered
that-tﬁis aaunt be aprropriated as follows:
50% ts the Scehool Fund

50% to tie Rosd Hund, and that She County Treaavrar bg so notified,
errled

A I I [T U - S N T S T T e N . O I . L L AL T T




w2

ﬁ-aceca’fngs af the ‘Boara' of Caanfy C'ommf.%‘fontrs ................ VRTINS R Termy T2 eeeeeeecineaanan | 5

hereby sTproved, =znd license ordeded writ.en in favor of the above lodge, indres
4. Valdez, Secrstary.
it is hereby ordered by the following tax 3ale Lartificates be cancellead,
Yos. 9699, w220, 9475, 9526, “665, 2EE%F, 97532, £V95 snd 98le, acocount errsnsous
assessments, takes having been paid and double assessuent.
The following olaims having Yeen predesnteéed tc the Beard, sass were argroved
and warrants srdered drawn uvon the respective fundua therefar;
J. & Dunning 2 CR Sal'y, County dAssessor 150.00
Berneading dunning ! * Daps+ Coa. Azsessor £3.53
. ¥abel C. ¥Waldron : o County Clerk 152.920
& C Anglchart : " & Hileage,Co. Cum'r 82,65
George tienefes : " a : ! 67.33
o G. Ferder i ! i N ¢ 85,21
uyrtle %, Jardan” g a a " 3upt,achionls 122,30
J ¥k Brumley N o County Judge 100.00
J ¥ Frumley # “ Clk, zéstrict Court 100.00
Katie Brumley W Dep.Clk.C.Court 50,00
Claude I. Wilson - u County Treasurer 150.00
James H. Triobla . " e Dep.£o0.Treas,. 108..00
Joun ¥esch bl e W Clerk 125.00
John T Downey " B Ca. attorﬂey 75.00
E E‘Johngon o w " - Physiclan, last Qr. 50,00
V. C Matthews " * Janltor, CH 75.00
" ¥ W Dunlhp ) b Fees and Fxpense, Sheriff 183.80
W Bruce Jacobson - bod Sal y. &nd IZxpunses, Dlatrlct Att' 317,50
Frederick T Nenry ~ = % - Deputy . - % 50,00
E ¥ Peters : i i A WMEL Court Reporter _ 42.00
H B Hazard = ut " Undersheriff 1920.00
lirg- H B Hazord i lieals przaohers 30.00
L kKlller # Sal'y sec'y Relief Commi ttee 52.00
Jolores Star | . " Fub.Delivquent tax list 1274.94
Faris and Shideler N Bond ypremiumsg ) 275.00
L Baysinger .- S #ood for Court XHouss 10,50
Zmerican Vater uug;ly Jo.4 Rent; Court House 125,00
G Q0 Harrison R Pramiium on Bonds : 20,20
I J Jensem. S Justice fees 2.70
J % George i Constable fees- 1,70
George 3pericer i Cgal for C H 15,58
U 3 Pidelity & Guaranty Co. Fremiums on Bonds 133.00
J F Brown _ b Fub: Election notice 5,39
. honteauma Vallay Journal + Frinting stationery, stec. 55.50
Lee 2. Tripp ] it Insurance zremium 25.06
¥t, 3tates Tel & Tel Co. # Tel and Tel service - 53 .38
Cut Hegt Frinting & Sta, * jooka, lagal blanks,offics supplisa 358.48
Towm of Cortez - o Watar rental 9.20
Highland Utilities - w.  Ligats Tor C H and blobes 14,80
Chus. Mlellinger : B.B. Bl;nd Beneflu, 4t &r, ) 45,00
Jason Wilson '~ L " 60,03
Helissa lciwern. i 1 4 » # 75,00 .
Martha Forbes jd = ‘" W 75,00
H. C Henaker Road Sal'y Rd. Supervigor 150.00 ~~
Freed Kelly o Labor 96,00
Georgs Denhy A w '10£.00 ,
Frenk Mc¥ibben il " 96.00"
George Leavell R " 96.00
iorris HeClellank * it 104,00
Wi, Hangon " # 104,00
P Wanefee Zorelock " b 135.00 .
X Dave iurchy " * 8.00~
Albert Waguser w " 116.20
Hexiredo Distrlbutlrg Ceot Gag . - 452.70
Ritliam Veach it btrlnwcra 37.00
Paul &, Tachop o T Blacksmith Woxk "24,49
Earl Decker e L&DOr 4.50
- C B Neeley » 56.00
: Fxrst Hat'l Bank W n voucher asalgned 60,90
Ro Camzp - . w e dragging snow 6.00
' B Co Y eman u " : 3.00
Fred Tnoe " " 4.00
btandard Alto Works " Repairs 11,70
® RicHardsom - 1 * . work 23.75
ﬁohtezyma Cresmery &4ss'n f Can E'fg
[ - I, i L2 nen B wery Frara I )




Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioness ...............

129

...

. . . - ke i o “
xoore Bguipiment Co. Road Repairs g,gou
Clinton and Zeld Co. ¥ A 32.15
Hegperus Fuel Co,. . e Dynamite 49,00
Continental Cil Co. S ¢ . 14,94
dirg, Ninag Austin Cont. Barergency exgenge to Hosrital 12,50
County Clerk | 4 dtamps, recerding,urayage,stc., 45,45
A F Hopper F0or QGrocs.relief Btine & F F inmates 18,45
E. C. Tayloxr: i " & supplies relief Archuleta 1&.50
Mancos Cogl & Fuel So.  ® Coal relief Harvey 15.88
T Akin “erc. Co. & Groca. relief XMergh & Thompson, Oct.,

) - ’ Hovemper and December 84,65
3treud's Cash Store - * w & Tucearo 13,00
Uyr. L. . Clark: # Care of tune Foor 7.50
iirs. U, ionaker # Board of Loor at ¥cor Yarm 63,00
¥, L. Hartin b Grocs. relief Benevidez 20,00
X & Johnson u Care of koor 276.00
Vallay Supply Co.- v Grocs. relief Goff 10.50
J C Frazier u Zoor relief 10,00
¥ra. allle il iurray " @ A 10,00
Lira. Xelen Roae " # Al 23.00
C D Long . . ' W kd “ 12.80
Roscee Thampaon m % # 50.00
Nelson 3@z thouse i i i 20.00
& C Schay B o 10.00
Fater Cutzen W # " 12.035
Clara F. Copeland " # e 12.50
wTg. S8ylvia 3, Spencer - i 15.00
Kra. Kinnie Taylor " » it 10.08
Taylor Hortom b s I 10.00
Dick Lewim’ | 1 " v 7 .50

~ krs. Ida Goodrichk. . ® ? * ) . . 12.€3
isra, kabel Varllerlinm: "G iiother's Conipensation 218,00
M Bdna Jomes " ® B 10.00
" QRta Laness. K # W 20.00
Board adjourned tntil January 10th, 193&,
T nts S
Clerk.




Droceedings of the Board of County Commisstoneérs

i,

menefea, '

Mrg. Ads Frink appearad before tha Board in- regard to renting toe Roggo& Thomp-

gon: houge. . It was mgread. to rent the house to Mra.’
month Mrs.-li‘rmlc to clean, paper and paint the houﬂe and to take the: expense of

: Regular meeting of the Board of County Commiasionera of Montezuma County,

There were present:

Colorado, held h.onday, April Srd 1933, at fen ofclogk A. M.

B S-.-__‘_Porte_r', o

Chairman .

Geo.: W. Henefae, Commisaioner

Frank Philley, Cormisgsioner
" Tohn! J. Downey; . Attorney -

Ma‘bel &, Waldron, _Clerk

Minutes of mee‘t;ing held March Gth read by the Clerk ‘and- u_pon motion by Mr,

1L .
T G Dunning : "
Bernadine ﬁumzi‘as "
‘Myrtle B. Jordan .o"
JTohn Weach - L%

© Claude H. Wilson e

’ Jaas Ha TriRIble @

J M Brumlay : w

. & M:Brumley. .. -
Mabel C Wakdrom ~  *»

O Jobn T Downey: ' St
% B Joknson-' . - "

.. Frank Miller ...~ "

- James: My Noland "
Frederick T I‘Ienry R
W:C Matthewa ' ' a
ED l'eters . oo
¥ W Dunlap R
H B Epzard . .. : oo
Stata: Industrial Schoo}. w-
Qut Wedt P & S Co. T
Winfield's S T
Highland Utllitias 8

. American Vater Supply Co“ -

o Town of . Cortez: -
‘eortcm Bentinel .. .
Mt. States Tel and Tel Co.
Colorado’ Gen'l Hospital n

'T.-J Hathoook: -~ - . RP.

- GeBn: R Grace - S

- J'8:Colemam: . - Ra.
Frank Mc?ibben ..
Wm. :Hanaen: ' #
‘Freed Kelly -~ - - n
Chandler Dunpagan —~ = *
Minnaiee: Morelock W
George Leavell” - *

- Mrwi Hilde: Sharper RN

- 'Cortes Motor Sales, Inc,
Feff G1111Yand : 8
Morria: McClella.a

~C BiNegley - o om
Albert Wag;ner . -

- 0 B Maxie a
John Wagner ' - L]
Glenn:Bwgts "
Will MeGregor: , hd

 Will Ménefee . a

' Paul Tarimore L
Boy Camp -~ .
Van Bibber - - %
Janes  Barrett - L
John Tatum - W

. W T Coppinget L ll.
Hendrie and. Bclthcff e
Standard Cil Co, = -7 . "

Bozman's Garage- »

econded by Mr. Philley, same were approved aa rew:l

- ®t
: Asaazaoz:
www nep. Co. Asgéssor-
: ®. - Cos: Supt: Schoola,
. Deputy'-=County Clerk .
- Couiity: @%wr Treasurer
. Dep. County Treasurer
Clerk District Court:
Connty .}‘udge Lo
: Clerk "
Attorney
Physician
Sec :,' Relief Comittee '
S & exp., Digtrict: Attorney
I " Dep. Diatrict.-
- J‘anitor, CHE: :
& Eb;p. ,Crt Reporter & AdJudz-
ca.tor

&-

s 1i;==”st a8 % 5 3 &

& =

-Feea and Ebcpsnse, Sheri_ff

- Sall'y, Inderahariff
© Cgré Koppennater

'Booka, blanks, supplies :
Office supplies

- Iights fer C H

‘Renty C' X
Wgter rent.al
‘Stationexff
Tel - and Te

semca

- . Carg.'6f. Auatin and t.ucerb
"Qoun'ty Clerk " - % ont‘ -

~Cgsh aﬁv.atampa ,recording,draya.ga
Sa.l'y & mileage,B D Ext.: Work
“#Mpiary Inspestion’ \1’01_:_}: o

~sally, Road’ Oversaer

: Labor

ll
]
e

*assigned

E- )

C - - A S

3 EEE B R

L

Repa.!ra
011 dna gax
Repafrs :

Prink. at & rental of $15,00 per

190,50
83.33
120,80

-185,00

150.00

. 116.66

100,00
100,00

150,00

" 50,00,
50,00:
50,00

© . 128.52
57,80

_eo,oo

119,00
299,20 -

"100,00.

15.50
55.04
9.00
11,77
125,00
"9.00
17.00
-63.40
53.40

54,73

- 45,40
‘38 50
125.007
31.50
87,50
91.00
87.50
98.00
88.40
61,00
‘7.26
19.24
75,25
108,50
108,50

- 49,00
42. oo

2.' 50
28.00
5.00
3.50
6.00
- 3.50
1000
17,50
.00

62,16
25.91

‘20,68




138

' Proceedings of the ‘Bee:ef’o;" County C’cmm{sswwsd'ay, Termty 19 i 19

- other purgoee

,,,:,,;. it

Mansos Moter Co. - '_Raaa Répa_ife A o o 39,04

" Moore Byuipnent Co, - o : ' : . 140,37
Coile's Weldimg & Blk,Shop* = . * . 5,757/

J H: Farmer - L ?oex Supplies ‘reltef Foor = . 37.09

. Valley. Supply Co.z RIS -1l SR S Goff - : .10,00
"B B Johnsomw" - ‘ " Cat¥e of Bergh . 40,00
Urg. B;-Hon&ker o - % Brdi -Poor Farm 1nmates,1aundry' 83.00.
Rx. L. He 'Clark. _ #. . Careiof Poor = 10,00
Brtel MorFtuaridg = 4 - Burial of Torrez . o 50,00

- Montezuma, Valley. Irr. Co.!j 1st: half 1933 Aeaesament c 40,00
‘Mrs. Btts Maness - - M.C. Mother's Cempenaatlen : 20,00
J. ¥. Richards © B,B. Rlind Benefit’ 76.00
Tason Wilaon " : o 60.0%
Chas. gellinger . " " 45,00
... ‘Meliagw dﬂuen “ " 9 75,00
: *Mamth& Forbes. ' " o 5. 75.00

. Kessrs. 1. J. Orr; Dr. Speck: and St.Clair awpeared.befcre the Board. and asked
for the'privllege of:renting the County Compressor:: It was &greed by the Board to
rent:‘them the:compressor. for #uch time adi they ‘shall need it ‘at’'a réntal price of
$2.60 per day, it being underatood that &2id compressor shall be retirned in as good
coniition 85 when takeu, alch1ng for wear and tear.:

The matter of.: the cost ‘of meels for prxsoners wes_drecuesed with.ﬂr, BeZard,

a day for each prisoner.:

Bond of‘P M. Chappell, Justice of the ‘Peace was approved and same ordered

to be plgced on record.:'

LIt havlng been: ascertained by the Board of Gounty Oommiesionera of Montezuma

- County ‘that Tax' Sale No.- ‘8692 ia @rromeous’ account of having been sssedsed’ in wrong

gchool district; it is hereby orderéd that- Tax: Sale Certlficate No. 8692 be cancelled
and- the County Treasurer 13 hereby authorizeﬁ to can091 seme upon hls books .

The following reeoluticns were approved, and OOPlBS of same weTe ordered to

- be sent” to Senator Sandere end Representatlve Calkins at Denver:

o Whereas, there is a tendency in: the preeent I'egzl.sl.e.ture to divert fupds in-
tended for highway purpoges; moreg-especially: the Motor: Vehicre license: fees; and
S as;-such diversiom:is likely 'ta extend beyon& the Motor Vehicle fees.
and affect the Gasoline: Tax: moneys and . . .-
) Whereas, we understand at the: present tlme there is a proposednBill to. divert
the entire amount of the Highway 9epartment's share of- the Motor. Vehicle Licenae fees

= to the: ‘General Fund;. smd -

. Cif such dzveraion is made the—Highway Department W111 be- unable to
carry gut the: cprasent: State prosecta in the 1933 hudget, ‘in the amount of $680;000,
ag ‘alloted to: the: various: counties; amd . °

:  Whereas, thére is a Bill pending in- the present Legzslature to: divert money

~ from the nghwav Department to: maintain the Geologlcal Survey  of - the: State;.-and -

/¥herezss e numereus otherLBills tending to divert hlghway monay to

. Whereas; ifs the Motor vehicle License—feea el&eted to the Highway Department
are diverted to. the .General Fund, 4t will tend to-a gimilar diver51on of the Counties:

- shere of Motor Vehicle License fees to other than highway. purposes and thereby cripple
.- the highway fund’ of the: Counties’ :
- -fund ‘to.the Flremen and'Policemen's Funds,-in nenver, Pueblo, and ¥l Paso Counties;

and

Whereas, this tendency to dlvert moneys contrlbuted by the motor vehicls

S users to purposes other: thai highway -work: endangers ‘not:only . .the countiea'_share of

the Hotor Vehicls Fund, but will'extend''to the Twenty- even”?er Cent’ {272} Gas’ Tax

'Fund now*heing allottad the Counties.

- ¥OW TEBERBFORE BEZ IT HESOLVE);. hat thia %oard of chnty Comlissionera instru

' cts'the Senators and. Representatiyes in the- Legislature from ths Biatrict, to oppoee

any- diversion of: éither the Motor Vehicle Licénse fees: or -the: Gasollne Tax money to

g other purpoae than for- the purpoee of lmproving the hlghways

. IHEKR&S, Tha County’Conmiselonera of the varlous countlea of the State of
Colorado are in accoxd with 'Resolution No. 7 -as passed at the laat: meeting of the
State Association of County Commiseionera, a’ portion of whlch is Quoted as follows.'

. . "BE IT RESGLVED that this: Assoclation go on. record
a8 opposiﬂg ‘thé enactment of any’ law designed to require’the.
~alection of Cotunty: ‘Commiazionera for the: respectlve countzes
' :from the districts each Commiselonere ser?es,_and .

MR IT “URTHER BES&LYED_that we' favor the presemt .
- system of: hav1§g ‘all: County Commissionars  elected: hy the vote. .
- of the péople from the entire county, rather than by the ‘¥ote of -
“the people: from the respective districta.® .

6 by diverting from this ::




Boceea’fn_:js.- of the Board of County Commissioriers Y > T | e Term, IS R e T

¥inutes of the meetimg of the'Boerd'of4Uounty'Commiseionere,'Montezums
County;'Colorédo, held Monday; May 1st, 1933@ at ten-o'clock A. M,

B. S. Porter Chairman

K Geo. W. lMenefee, -~ Commissioner
Thers were present: . .Frank Philley, -+ Commissioner
- ' . Jokn. J. Downey,. -~ - Attormey

Mabel . Waldron, Clerk -

Minutes of meetlng of the Board heldoﬁprll Srd, 19334read, and” ‘upors motion
'by-kr. Menefee, eeconded by Hr. Phllley, same ‘Wwere approved as read.
'k & road petltlon presented to the Boerd by I. S. Freeman, asking for a
| County road between oect1on 30, Twp 36N R 13 W and oectlon 25 Twp. 36% R 14W,
J.H >, M. and running north ome mile to the south line of Lot 2, .W.t Sec, 19,
Twp. 353.,R 13 V’N.m P M., signed by fourteen landowners reeidlng within a’ radxus
of two mlles of the propnsed road, same was allowed by the ‘Board and the road or~
dered open, upon motlon by Hr Menefee, seconded by kr. Phllley and carrled

Upon,wotlon by Mr. Philley, oeconded by Mr. Henefee, 1t Wwas agreed that the

;ﬂm{ j' County enter into an,egreement with William Haneen as: followe* That Mr. Hansen is
&%w} ' | to purchase frum the County the Roscoe Thompeon residence for the sum of $1200,,
’ . each

'this eald sum to be paid in monthly installments of.$25 00, f1rst payment being
*‘made thls day, and to contlnue untll the full sum of 31200 00 has been made, at
which tlme the County is to iasue a warranty deed for the property to kir. Nansen.
"It belng also understood that Mr. Hansen ‘is to purchase a kitchen stove, garden
hose ‘and a dresaer for the sum of $85 00, same “to be paid June 19t, 1933. Carried.
: The petltlon of ueorge Spencer for abatement of taxes for the: years 1930 ard
1931, ‘on Lot 14 Block g, Lemmons Townsite, Moncos, account of hav1ug beenr eeeeased
with a-house which had been removed frum seid 1ot prior to 1930,\&5 presented and
the fOllOWng resolution was: approved' Whereas; the'County“Commieeioners of Mo~
tezuma County, atate of Colorado, at a duly and lawfully called ragular meetlng
.held on the let day of Ha?, 1933, at which meetlng there were ‘present Commlesioners
”3. S. Lorter, Geo 4, Ebnefee and Eranh Philley, notice of euch meatlng and an op=.
i portunity “to be present hav1ng been giVEn to the Aeueeaor of ‘sald County, and: said
Assesoor John G. Dunning being present, and,'ihereaa, The sazi County Comm1591onera
have carefully con51dered the Withzn application and are fully advised in relatlon

'thereto, Now be it Resolved That sald petltion be anproved, subject to ‘action. of

the Colorado Tax Comm1831on.
Kpon mot1on by Qr‘_menefee, eeconded by Hr. Philley, it was ordered that
”lthe ealariee of the undersherlff and deputy county ‘clerk be reduced ‘as follows.
that the salary of the undersherlff ehall be $75.00 per month hereafter, and the"

"salary of the deputy county clerk shall be $1oo 00" per manth,

eqr ¥ of the ellck Rock hlghwav ‘Ass'n, in the emount of %lo OO, gams to be a do-



140

' 'Pibceafftxg:s ot:" the Board of C’o’lﬁfy Commissioners

’l‘he following claims hs.ving been flled. against the County, game were ap~-

Frank Phill“é‘i':;
Geo. W. Mesnefee

"B. 8. Torter

J M Brumley

T Brumiey
Claude ‘Hi \Vilson
John Wesch:

W: & Bunlap :
Mabel C. Waldron
Myrtle E. J’orda.n
W C-Matthews -

0. Braden: . )
Frederick T Henry
John T Dmmey

J 'G: Dunving -
Bornadine Dunning

" Chas. B. Reid
- James M. Noland
B. D Peters

By D. Peters '
F L_M:L_]_.ler :
H B Hazgrd . -
Mrs. H'B Eazard

- American. Water Supply Co.

Higblamd Utilities
Geo,: 8% Spencer

U 'F Bgysinger
Colo. Gen'l Hospital
W A Usore- :

" Harold ¥ Knutk.
Mt. States Tel: and Tel Con~

First Nat'l Bank -

J J Harris & Co,, Bankem,

Terenzio Gal ’
X Hamiltom:

T M Ghamble& .

. B L Murphy-

J- B Bowew

Tohn James _
Howard Greenlee-
Scott Bnglehart
Fohm H.. -Gregory:

" H B Dentem
-Carl Gregory .
‘A L Guillet

James Toial
Henry: Ha”.“plin

Ped -Allenm
Claude ¥ E!veratt
W 'L Wilsom, Sec'y
J Wil M:leer

- A F'Hopper '

State’ Rodent Fund.

- “County Clexk

J S:Colemam-
Frank McKihban

" Fm. Hamsel: ..

Minnafee Morel ock
Praed Kelly -

-Geodrge Teavell -

Chandler Dunnagan‘
Morris, LcClellan
C.B. Kee»ley

Albert ’xfagner

- John Wagner

Will’ MaGregor -
Will ¥enefee
Archie Hayes = -
Mrs. Hilda Sharpe
BB -MilYer:

Jeff Giliiland
Highland. Utilities

Lo Rugus ‘!enzmann

Bozman's Garage o
Cortesz Lumber & Hdw. Co.

"

OCI.R'
[t

it
"
M
"
'
"
i
.
W

i?'»

C'o‘n't'.
Road :

o land:

. Lumber aznd suppli s

proved a.mi Warranta ordered dra:wn against the respective funds therefor;

Sal‘y & mlles.ge,co. Com'r
# .

#® N 3 I’ i!

" Clk. District Court -

7. County Judge

" # Treasurez:

* I}ep‘ Co. Clerk
Fesa and ®Wxpey Sheriff
Se.l‘y County Clerk

63,43 .
70.73
75,10
100,00

10000

/180,00
125,00

293, 07
150.00

and Milesge,Supt.Schoola 122,40

) "-.* Janitor: Court Houde
Co&l" for: Court House:

. 60.00

553.00

Sal'y &: exp.s Dep. Dist. Att'y 56.20

# - County Attorney.

" .' & mlleage,Asseasor“

a Dep ‘Aggasgor. .

Co+: Treas
“& Eﬁ%et Att'y
" Court: Raporter
L9 Yater ‘Adjudicator
L EO.X ¥,Relief Com.
~ Undersheriffs - -
Meals prigoxers . -
Rent, C H Buildiug

Lights, ™ - . o
Coalj; &
Yoad. w

Bxp., Joe Lucern
Fees, Dep.:Shneriff
Offise. fees
Tel’ Service, Apr:.l

© Juror's Cert

It )
a o

i L
[ 2 )
# “
L] L]
W "
L] L A
R "
W "
it %
" it
" "
L2 W
. s
a N
1 "

Bal'y. & mileage,ﬁc’ ‘D Ext.w’k
Supplies, P'D Bxt, Wik,
Strychnine

Caah ady,for stamps, recording -

auperviaor o
I.abor ‘ :

L}
R
"
¥

w ?ou'cbe_r asaigned.
if A : BRI | S
. .

Lighta, W E

0il and Posts

Repairs

-

Donation S1ick-Rock }iy Ass! n

50.0C

"263.60

83,33

15.00:
102.20

68.00

100,00
20.30
125,00
10,03
21.17
3,50
6.10Q
6.65
2,00
59 .88
15.15
16.80
11.30
10.10
10.10
16.80.
11.90
11,90
9.65
8.60
12,158
11.90
12.15
4.15
12.50
6,40
8,15
11.60
10,00
84.10
10,68
30.00°
38,69
125,08
. 80,58
87,95
87.50
77.00°
7?.00
86.70
42.00
91.0Q
91.00
21.60
a1.00
45.0Q
1.25.
46.00
20.70
1500
3,97
15.40

-




Prbcéed’ing: of the Board of C.'o'u'ni:'y Commissioriers... day e Term, 19........ 19 ...

4

‘Coleman Motors Corp.' _ Road Repalra K ' 12.61

Paul E. Tgchop '~ =~ - = - 'Blacksmith work : 46.65
Cole's Autao Service - SRR Repairs. . 2.75
Harry Rogers - " Lumber . . 46,80
‘Olsie Harris . _ ® °  Repair work B 7.20
" Tohn Roessler. . : ¥ - Lumber . 176.85
Clinton:snd Held Co.- : a Repairs’ 215.30
Hendyie and Bolthoff - ' "o » 114.66 .
- Continental . 0il Co. . - Gag and 0i1. . 415.40
- County Clerk : : " County Truck litense 22.50 -
ExipRetiex. B B J’ohnson - P8or- Care Bergh,Bstes & Glover . 130,00
Mrs, D.:Honaker. = LOE R I 1.Y. P Fa.m Inmates 83.00
. -+ Valley Supply Ce. o 4. . Grocg. relief Goff: 10.00
Leorard H. CYark ' " Care: of Poor 12,50
A ¥ Hopper - - . . * . @grocs.:ralief Stine; Mch & Apr. 30.00

Mamcos Dairy - _ ' o M].lk relief Archuleta 5,08

‘ It ha\ung 'been ‘brought to the atte_ntiox_l ‘of the anrd of County Commissioners
that on February 6th, 1955 Tax sal'e "Ce'i"t:ifi.cai.:"e:.No 6653 wa.s purchaged by Frank
'Wheeler,' w1th_th;rty days'- j:lme in whlch to complete the transactlon, and
| Wﬁér_éé.s 5y Sgid pu'r.c'ha.se'l_' has beeq unable ‘up to _thls_ time tp- comply with the
terms of said sale and wishes the time limit extended for a longer period, it is
'hereby ordered by. the Board ‘that the tlme for redemptlon under the above order be

) : .30"daya’ from: thig date, .
ext ended for xxxzxwxxﬁzwxxmwxumtxhxmbcxmxxaxxﬂmimxmmkm

The Board adj_oufned."

Attesmj ' _ ' Chairman
Wﬁ&*mk o .

Clerk.




Proceédfnys of the _‘Boara' of County C'ahzmz’ssz’onerx : day...... e Term, 19, - 9. ..

e LRCRE R D e e s e

" Minutes of meeting of Board held July 3, 1933.

_ Meetlng of tha ‘Board of County Commlssloners, xonday, July Srd 1933,
:at ten o'c¢lock A, M., Lontezuma County; Colorado.

e S Porter, o Chairman.

. . - George W. Wenefea Commissioner
There were present:: : Frank Phllley Commissioner
: ’ John-J 4 Downey:. = - Attorney i

habel C Waldron, Clerk"

' mlnutes of meetlng of Board ‘of- County Comm1531oners held June 5th
read and- approved as read. .

. . hr Wm. thter appeared before the. Board 1n regard to ‘the matter of
: amount of damages and; rlght of: way’ charge ‘to be: fixed in:the matter of  right of
©.way thru Tand owned- by himself,. Oscar Schlegel’ and John Sponsel - in Sectlon 25,
" Township 36 N.; Range: 15 WiNii. P M.y “account of: hlghway proaect No. 294C. It wasg
‘agread: that the: amount: of damage ‘allowed: should’ be: 325,00 and $25.00 for rlght of
. way, upon motion by mr Menefee, seconded by Mr. }hllley and carrled C

L . MNotion by hr. Phllley, seconded by mr. Menefee. that Nr. J. Wlll Miller,

~in charge of:. the Prairie’ Dogiextermination: work:ghall.be at the: Court House Thurs-
day, Friday and Saturday of ~each Week from.this data’ untll further ‘order of: the
Board,_and that- notlce to this: effect shall be 1nserted in the: newapapers. carried.

LTI wa.s moved and seconded that the salary of" the deputy county assessor
-._shall be rediced 16 2/3rd3per cent per month, sald reductlon to apply from: and af-
-ter June lst, 1933. Carrled

It was moved and secanded that 325 .00 be appropriated for Highway 160

_ Assoc1atlon, and that warrant:for this amount: be drawn in favor .of sald associa-
- tion and mailed-to Louls Elchenrodt at Del Norte, Colorado. Carried .




144

Term, 19.

The following claims having been filed against the County, same were al-

& 'S Porter.
George Menefee

-+ Frank Philley
. J G Dunning

Mrs. Myrtle K. Jordam
J M .Brumley

J M- Brumley
Claude H. Wilsom
Uhas. B. Reid’
John: Wesch:

W C Matthews. . '
Mabel C., Waldron .
E E Johnson. - :
Bernadine Dunnlng
W. W Dunlap

H B Hazard -

Mrs. H'B Hazard

-John J. Downey:

L Miller -

- Jamés Noland

Frederick T.: Henry
E D Peters.

Out West P & S. Co.
George S.. Spencer

ut. States Tel and Tel Co.

A" F Hopper

H ¢ Hefurgey

E E.: Johnson

L H Clark -
Hugo: Wegton -

M ¥ Baysinger. .

W H Kistler Sta. Co.

¥Hoffitt Stores Co.,

‘Highland Utilities .
Montezuma Valley Journal -
American: Water Supply Co. -

J C Penny & Co.; Inc., -
Colo. School:Deaf & Blinmd
Chas Mellimger =
Melisaa McEwen . -

Martha Forbes

Jagson Wilsom -

. %m.- Hanson"

Chandler'Dummagan-
Frank KcKibben: -
Fresde Kelly:
George: Leavell
Andy Wilhlte

J- 5 Coleman -
Menefee MOrelock
C-B: Neeley::
Will McGregor
Albert Wagner
John Wagnex

. Lee Reddert _
i Cortez Motor Sales, Inec.,
J E Akiwm - '

Bozman'OWens'Mbtor Co. -
W, Cralg : '
Cole's Welding &

Paul B.-Tschop

' Gateway Service Statiom

Highland Utilities Co.-
J. T"Rush Lumber Co.
Blggs-Kurtz ‘Hdw+ Co.

- Bozman 's @%em Garage
CAR Rlchardaon

P A Pinkerton"

 '; T Barrett & Co.
‘Bd L Zender:

Mancos Hdw. Co.

. Hyberg's Garage.

Cortez Lumber & Hdw. Co.
New Mexico Tumber Mfg.Co.

: & B, Shop'-
Continental 0il Coi, :

“B;-
" Jason @ilson:

lowed, and warrantS'orderéd'draangainéf the respective funds therefor:

O CR Sal'y and mileage;, Co. Co?'r
"

" n » .

] " 0 w:

N v "  Assessor
*oo % Supt.Schoolg -

" Clerk Dist.Crt.
"% County Judge
* County Treasurer-
' Dep. Co. Treasurer
L .|I_. L CIerk
¥ . Janitor, C H
* " County Clerk
" County: Physician
* Dep. Co. Assessor
Fees & Hxp., Sheriff
Sal'y, Undersheriff
lieals, prlsoners
Sal'y, Co. ‘Att'y _
Séc'y; Relief Com.
“ & Hxp., Dist. Att'y
" #-o W Dep. DiSt. Att'y
" W o Court Reporter

Booka, blabksa and supplies

Coal -for Court House:
Tel and Tel Service -
Supplies for Jail
Fees, Lundcy Brd.

. * ]

] ik i

Sal'y, Water Com'r -
Wood for C H
Office-supplies
Jail. supplies’:
Lighta: for C H-

- Pub.. légal notices
" Rent, C H

Supplles . :
Care: Hackett- and Valdez
Blind Benefit :

Labor
1.

sal'y, Supervigor.
Labor

Repairs

Dragging -

Repaira -
Freight and drayage
Rapairs

Gas: and-0il -

Blacksmith work

Repairg
Lights W H
Lumber -
Reﬁaifs'

'Blacksmlth WOrk '

Glass

' Labor..

Repairs:
oo

‘a

~ Lumber

66.01
62.55
61,53

- 214.80

120.16
100.00
100400
150.00
30.00
100.00
60.00
150.00
50.00
69.45
361.60
75.00
50.40
50,00
50.00
86.58
71.68
143.00
35.53
16.57
55,06
.75
10.96
10,00
20.00
84.00
3.50
17.10
1.38
22.67
11.46
125.00
7.88
14.81
45.00
®6.00
75,00
60,00
73.50
70.00
70.00
70. 00
73.50
2.50
125.00
72.65
70.00
2.50
70.00
5.00
6.25
12.94
25.00
1.50
22.18
2.00
428.54
6.75
. .b0 g
2.06 v
95,04
11.82
15.35
19.50
2.00
3.50
61.05
3.50
2,75
53.98
18.05




P}océea'z'r’xgs of the Board of County Commissioners...... ... day e nnneann Term, 19 : J9.......

e ,I'[..f'.'.,. l.'.‘f' ..". L : . e s s . ‘: : ] "'. ' - ! : : .
T W Brtel . - * - Burial McGuire: . - ' 50.00
Mrs.'D;:Honaker_- : » Brd,; P. F. Inmates -~ . 83,00

.

- Petltlon, Ao g Harris & Co., Bankers for remittance: for 193043132,
$225.93, Lot 4, SE4SW4 19, Siswi 20, Nwe 29, Lot 1, muw% m 30, Twp. 41,
R. 14, land\in Dolorea County

.Movedrby Mr.'Philley that the'following’resolution be adopted:

Whereas, an: emergency exigts in. liontezuma County, Colorado, with respect
to collect1on of personal property taxes for the year 1931 and all previous years;

Wow therefore, be it resolved ‘that the County Treasurer of xontezuma County,
Colorado, be and he'is hereby authorized to accept as: full settlement of the:delin-
quent personal: property taxes for: the year 1930-and all preceding years, fifty

- per cent of 'thé original personal property taxes agsesseéd and levied in said county
for said years; - .

) It is further. resolved that said’ County Treasurer be’ and he- is hereby anthor-
igzed to . accept as.full settlement : of: the dellnquent property. taxes for the year -
1931, one: hundred per- cent of the original personal property taxes assessed and
levied in 511d County for said year;.

It is further ‘résolved: that all 1nterest, penalties and charges due or ac-

- crued in connection with- gaid: orlglnal tax. on person: property: for any of said above
mentioned years: ne:and- the sarie. are hereby walved Provided: that this resolution
shall ‘continue: in: force throughout the:year 1933 and ‘that no payments for 1less
that the full Personal property: taxes  for said: years, 1nc1ud1ng interest; penal-
tlez and charges shall be recelved by’ said County Treasurer after December 31st,
194

S The pet1t10n of J. T, Harrls and Company, Bankers, asking that taxes for
.1930 1931 ‘and: 1932 in 'the amount of %223.93, assessed dgainst. Lot 4, the Se
SWE of 19, S48WE of 20, the NV 29, Lot:l, the NE+RWE, the NEZ of 30, all in
Township: 41 R.* 14. be’ remltted account of this land: belng 1n Dolores County;
“the follow1ng actlon\ns taken:

: _ Whereas, The County Commlss1oners of Hontezuma County, State of Colorado,
mt a’'doly. and lawfullg: c¢alled- regular meeting held om: the. 3rd of July, 1933,
at which meeting were- prrsent Comuissionérs E. .- Porter; George Meriefee and
Frank Phllley, notice of such meeting and an opportunity:to be present having

. been-given to: the Agsessor: ofsaid County:and said: Assesgor; . John Dunning

" being present;: and: Whereas, the: said- County Comm1331oners have carefully
congidered the within applicatlon, and are: ‘fully advised: in relation thereto,

Now Be It:Resolved; that said petltlon be approved, subject to the action of
the Colorado Tax CommlSSlonf-"

. It appéarlng th: ‘the Board of'County Commissioners: that the Coéunty now
boldg:Tax Sale Certlflcate No.:. 84965 "covering: taxes for the 1ast half of:. 1929,
assesse& 1n the name of WTIlle Lcuwen, agalnst the NEﬁbW and NEQSEg od: P8 36=-16;

. And it appearlng to the Board that the 1mprovements sltuated on the above
land were destroyed by fires .
- And-thé Bdard’ deeming it for the. best 1nterests of. the County to dispose
“of Tax Sale No. ‘8496, it'was ordered by the Bodrd ‘that the: County Treasurer be.
and he’is" hereby authoriéed and. dlrected to seX¥l the- ‘Same. for ‘the  following price
and upon the follow1ng terms,  to-wit;
For Tax Sale’ Certificate’ No. - 8496 the suim: of $19.13 plus treasurer's fees,
: prov1d1ng purchaser pays at: the same time-taXes: for ‘subsequent years as. follows:
1930; $39,68;°1931; $32.403.1932, $26.75 and also prov1d1ng purchaser takes up
same w1th1n thlrty days from the date of sale.

_d adaourned

Ettést. Chairman




Proceedings of the Boand of County Commissioners ool day ) Term, 19 19.......

i

H

+*

Hinutes of liesting of Board of County Commissidnera. 3epteuber 5, 1933

: The Board of County Comnissioners of wontezuna County, Colorads, met
in regular session Tuesiay, September 5th; 1933, at 10 o'célock .he H.j; also as a
Board: of Equvalizationm for: the esualizaticn-and adjustment of the assessments
among the several tax wayers of the County for the year 1933,

. 5. Porter, Chairman
, Geo. W. kenefee - Comriisgioner
There were present: Frank rhilley i " Commissioner
Jonn J. Liowney, . Attorney
¥abel C Waldron, Clerk

BT ea Rroman onriaseas hatawre Fhc SAamred awmA ymposantad e BIA oAv e Dawd




148

Proveedings of the Board of County Commissioners .. dag........

unlegs it can be proven that the property in question is of less ¥alue than the: total
amount represented by  the tax sale, the Board feels. that, unless there is &n- error in
the assessment, thére is nd action they can take that will relieve the owner of pay-
ing the full griount cf taxes due,

The Board proceeded with its duties ds & Doard of Fqualization,
The Moard went back into regular session as a Board of County Commigsioners,

FR denry was authorized tn write to:the Indiang&gency at Ignacio in regard
to the Indlans,-asﬂlng the officials of the Agency. to cooperate with us and help in
the prosecution of the indians who comé into iontezuma County and commit robberies.

Skherif'f Dunlap apreared before tne “oard in regard te tiie collection of fees
for the U. @ tdga. . 'and-askxed the Board: to expreds theimr attitude towards the carrying
<out' of the regulatlons of the Go¥ernrment pertaining thereto. It was moved by iir.
henelee, secondsd by Lr. Philley that the Board signifies their intention of stand-
ing by the regulations: of the Relief Committee and that *they hereby authorize the

carrying out of the srovisions of the law in the matter. Carried.

Yption by kr., Philley, seconded Ty ¥r. ienefee: that the Board authorize
Assesgor Dunning and:3heriff Dunlap to take action in’ regard’ to the collection of
theé' Tanner taxes; under the ingtructions of the County ‘Attorney, Mr. Downey and
the Board will stemd behind: the action of the sheriff in the metter, Carried.

¥r. DJ Gantz ap‘earei be;ore tne Joardféﬁd”asked'for the repairing of &
bridge on his road.

Nr., Lontgdmery appeared before the Board and asked to have the road on
the ¥Warren Lyons place fixed in'aich a way. that there will be no gates for ‘the
childrer to:have to open. It was agresd that the Clerk should write kir. Lyons
that he must fiX the road ‘as yer" agreewent 3o there will be no gates for the
children’ to have to open,

The tlme having arrlved for the operning of. the bids for the furnishing of
30 tons . of lump c¢éal to the Court-louse for the winter of 1833-34, the ¥oard pro-
ceeded to: open all bidg" received., After. carefully congidering all bids; it having
been found that the bid of George Srencer. for furnisking said amount of coal for
the sum of $4 .50 per ton vas the cheapest and best bid received; all things con-
sidered, it was ordered that the same be accepted. and the Ciérk inastructsd to so-
netify Er. Sypericer.

Whereas, David Hall rade and executed his Lrumlssary ncte in the sum of
$5500..0 dated ¥arch 2%, 1924, payable to the order of Matt ochaefer and on said
date executed hig: trust deed as security’ therefecr, coverlng the  following described
lands in’ lontezuma County, Colorado, to-wits ﬂ%iK i gection 10, and the HiHBL of
?ECtlﬂE 9, and a portlon of the 3ISEL Sectionm 45 all in Ywp, 35 W., Range 13 %.,
Hoeseal eiay ) ) )

&nd, uhereas,-ln lieu of foreclosure the said Pavid Eall ¢id, ou the 8&th
day of December, 19¢32, deed said property to the said Katt Schaefer, and that the
sald Matt Schaefer is now the owner thereof; -

And, Wheveds, the T NZi of section 9 of: said abive described property was
"s0ld for taxeés for the ysar 1Q?9 and tax ‘galé ‘certificate NWo. 8427 issved to the ccunt
therefor, @nd that the personal jproperty of the said lavid X2ll was included in the
sald sals;

And, Whereas, the aizount of real property tdxes thereof for the years 1030,
1831 arnd 1939 is 344978 and the personal jroperty tax included in said sale is
1?’1}95 0345,

And, hereas, it appears thut the County Treasurexr refuses: to accept the
payment of 5aid: real estzte tax under  said sale and perit the redemption of said sale
29 to said real progertj without: the pejnent- of said personal rroperty tax; |

_ And, Whereas, the said iatt Schaefer has tebdered: to the Board of County
Commissioners the sum of $449.78 and has. requeated a redemptlon of szid sale as to
3 1d real estalsy )

¥ow; Therefore; it is ordered that sxid sum of money bs received. by the

County and by the Clerkof the Board paid- to- the County Treasurer and that the County
© Treasurer shall forthwith- cause a: redamption of 'said sale t¢ be made az to said real
rrogerty.

ﬂhsreas, by mlstake, on the 9th day of August, 4+ D. L932 redemption was
made of tax sals certlflcate #7532, covering  the: 345 g; W4 and d‘!ﬁk,of Jection 32,
Tap. 38 M., Range 18 ¥., H,ii.F.k, sold for the taxes for the year 1S25 in tue
anount of: ggl 48, and assesaed in the name of Roy L. Xitchell;

' And Whereas, it aypears in the records of the County Clerk and Recorder

in ﬂgx Sale Book 4, at page 28, and 4lso in the records. of the County Tressurer,

in 9@x Sals Dook 4, at page 29, that. a redemption hazs been made of said sale cer-
tificates;

4nd, Yhereas, it avresrs from saidArecords thit 'said tax has not been paid



Broceedings of the Board of County Commissioners_ .. T T Termy 19 oo 18
The following claims having been filed against the County, same were
aprroved snd allowed as read: .

To whom paid Bund . For
d W Dunlag Doat: Zees and Wxpenses, County Sheriff 341.61
E 5 Porter - 4 S&l'y & niilewge, Caunty Com'r 6&.54
Geo. W. Yenefea , 4 4 , ¥ 60,8%
Frank Fhilley ) * # 3 61.53%
J i Brumley oA " Clexrk Co. Court 100,00
J i Brumley + t County Judgs - 100,00
J @ Dgnning. : " * 4 fiagessor 150,00
Bernadine Dunning o * - Dep. Co, ™~ 69.45
Claude H Wilson : " " County Treasurer: 150.00
Chas, ®. Reld " W - Dep. Co. Treas. 100.00
John ¥esch * v ® Clerk . 100.00
Uyrtle B. Jordan " w « BB supt. Schoola 120.80
Mabel C¢ Waldron " . . County Clerk 150,00
H 3 Hzzard . : “ a Underaherif £ 75.006"
irg. H B I'.&ze.rd i# hea.la Mrisoners : 56,00
Jekn I Downey: ] i Sal y County Attorney 50.00
FL Willexr . . QGdunty Relief Corm. 50.00
4 C Eatthews , “ * Janitor C H : 60,00
James & Noland N ® 4 Bxp., District Attty 98,06
" Frederick T Henry - w s " Dep. Dist. Att'y 60.00
Z D-Petera. . § - i “ d Court Seporter 4%,50
County Clerk % - Cash adv. stamps, recording, ete. 40.10
Ira Xelly ' i Dep. Sheriff fees 5.00
¥ B iedford L 5.00
Richard ¥ Speck i ﬁees Lunacy Cam. . 11.12
H ¢ Lefurgey . w " 10.98
lit. States Tel and Tel Co. * Tel and Tel Service ‘?9,;5
Highland Utilities - . W Lights' C H 5,84 ~
Emericen Water Supply Co. u Rent C H- : ) 125.00
Hugo. Weston " Sally Water Com'r 96,00
Kenneth Griffin * ' Removing carcass $.50
S- W Carpenter o0 Legal sepvices 25,00
Mancos Times-Tribune " Fub. legal-motiees . .40
Out Wwegt P & S Co. - “ Booka, Yegal: blanks, etc. 284.94
TU§11) xller ~ R.P. 8al'y & mileage, ® D Ext. wk. 49,40
& F ¥opperxr e S»unpliua . @ 5.52
J 3 Coleman , Road  8alfy, oapervisor : 125,087
Kinnafee iorelock # L&bor 103 .25~
George Denby : A 118,55
W, Manson o : * i 99.75
Frank MeKibben # " 98.00
Chandler Dunnagan’ W, u 98.45
Treede Xelly . H " 95,40
Jeorge Leavell . 1 I 103.70
? B Colwell : * o * and t ruck nre 98.75
Stanley Talcott *- 9 ' 81.46
C B Neeley o "‘ "‘ £8.00
John Wagner . " i 2.50
A}bert Wagner @ " 98.00
Lee Reddert ' " " 37.50
George Lea " " 37.50
Harley Longanbaugh w “’ 10.50
Ralph Prucop : w * . 21,00
Luje Iancaster - - @ b , 4,50
New lexico Iumber Co. i " ) 34.56
Stardard futo Wks. N u 2.30
A B Rickardson . “ 18.50.
Jotn Roeasler ) w ..umher : : 257.07 .~
The Texag Co. . b Gas and 0il ' ' 3.04
Cole 'z Aito Jarvice W Repalm 1.55
C: C HMehkfee: ¥ Gag’ ) 2.64
Calhoon Garage # Repairs : 1.78
Internat itnal Harvester Co,* L 4,89
¥exirado. Digtr. Co. W Gas 52.26
Continental 0il.Co.. - e 411.09
Cortez iotor Ssles, Ime. *  “gpairg 9.78
Hendrie & Bolthofi’ S " 112.78
Cort:s Lumber & Edw. Co, - ' Lumber 94.86

~Clinton and neld. go, -~ * -7 Repairs : "6.86
Paul B Tachop i Blackamith Wk ’ 16.40
G D Taylor ' o Posts 6.88
Cole s VWelding Shop " Repalirg : 17.10

. Mallett Hotor Cow # ‘O < 1.90
Mancos ¥dw. & Gar. v * : 4,39




Cibu o

Larshall L. Brglish " 0.4.P. Old %ge Pension 8. 00
Charles H Warner. : a -on . : 10.00
Wiley P Kuykendall " L) C 10.00
Glenn A Field - - i i LI 6.00
Luis Ada Derninison H » . . 12.00
James B Filey . * v 12,00
Francis if, Auldridge w L C 10,00
kadison 4lexander " “® 6.00
Chas: P. Branson " i 20,00
Gea W. Poling . 0 W 10.00
Alice Nelson " " 10.00
Clara J Copeland i wo 15.00
. J M Kinsley R 1 " ) 10,00
Swaen Anderson i " 10,930
Tames J Loora " a 16.00
Frank L. Dunning ' 4 " 10,00
Wm. Robt, Lewis . i we . 12.00
James C. Boughkan x ks : 8.00
L Leona Brittain. _ # wo 12.00
Sylvia  B. Spencer:’ " o 15.00
Charles Levi Xurray " * 12.00
Chas T  Butler: " " 10.00
Welson Fasthouse: | " LE 16.00
Margaret  Thompson n LA 12.00
Charles . Brewer - " " 10.00
Frastus Thompson’ " b 10,00
J J Harvey ' 2 * 15.00
Henry Wolff 4 " ‘ 8.00

In re petition of T J Harrls and Comp(ny, Bankers for an abatenient of

taxes for the years 1930, 31 and 32; said petition having been approved by the

Colorado Tax Commisgion, and it having been: subsequently. learned by this Board that
said Company received an’abatement of 1930.taxes on- account of reduced: valuation,
it is hereby ordered that said petition be returned to:the Cotorado lax Comrsdssion
with an‘explanation regarding the 1930 abaterient; for their teconsideration. Iioved
by “r. iienefee, seconded by ir. Yhilley and carried. :

In re the petition of Ellen R. icK {eever Estate for dn abatement of. 346,15,
1632 tax, on account. of erroneous assessnent, they: havlng been asgsessed with water
on the Buo@z of 35-37~15-and the water hav1ng been- preV1ous 3old., Yetition approved,
subject to action of the Coloraao Tax Cornaission.

In re wetition of the Great Basin 0il Com*any for abatement of %265.08,
taxes of 1930, 31 and 32, erronwzous assessment &ccount: of personal jroperty having
‘been sold and the assessment haying been nmade onia $3,000 excess valuation.  Fetition

approved,; subject to action of the Colorado Tax Commission.

The Board adjourned until the following day.

Attes Chairmsn

MW

Clerk.




